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OIL & GAS CONSERVATION D{YI3iom
WELL CORPLETION FORN
" ACD-1 WELL MISTORY
BMESCAIFTION OF WELL ARD LEASE

¢aunty Sumpnes

hfltIfl'Lfell‘. ’ 30900 1370 ‘ént froa @/I (cireles one) Line of Section

xene: DAR-LON Openrating

990 feet from @V (circle one) Line af fection
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uE, WY ar SW (circle ore)
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Fleld neme __ S, Haven

" Purchaser:

Producing Formation none.

tee Contact Persens _Dan Darling
perr St sos 325o4267 Clavations round 1120 a 1127
Phone ) —
" Mendenhall Drilling Touat depeh 257 e
Comtrestar: Name: 7 -
Amsiunt of 3urface Pipe 34t and Samented it 301 Feet
License:r 37073 ‘ X
. , " Wiltiple Stage Comenting Collar Used? Tes KXo
Yeilsite Sowlegist: BLLL Hamilion
o 1.). If yes, shav depth sat Foer
Cesignaty, Type of Campletien ’2' .
k New Well Re-Entry Yorkover If Altornate I! completion, cosant circulated froe
—_— o1l . SWD L 3L Temp, Abd, f'o;!t dapth te v/ 1z cmt,
e EWHR  _____ Sl1GwW =5
X ey other (Gorw, W3V, Expl., ca'?h&!cepnwﬂﬂh"%ﬂl gm@{b Keragement Plan T i) 5%
(Data ollected from the Reserve Pit)
It Varkover/Re-Entry: old well info as follows: FEB 24 199
) mrttsi: - o ¢hloride contant _1_‘_3_0_0__99- Fluid volume EEQQ %i&blu
: NSERY,
voll Name: ATI‘ JQW$“NM sethed used Euapafccu‘x.on
Comp, Date 0ld Total depth } anuian of fluld disposal I1 haulad oftsite:
——r Ceepening Aavpert, Canv. to In]/3WD i
— Mlug dack PATR | Coarntor Neme
— tomminglaed -dockat Neo, |
—_— ual Completion Docket ¥o. | Lasse Namo Licmae Xa,
Gther (3WD or 1n]1) Dockat o, [
| Quartsr  lee, Twp, $ Ang. E/Y
11-5-92 11-14~92 P&A 11-15-92 [ —
Ipud Date date Asached T? tomplacion Date | tauney Docket ¥o,
| -

I R
| THSTRUCTIONS: An ariginal and two copiee of thie form shall be filed vith the Xsnsas Corporation Coemission, 200 Colersde]|
[oarby Building, Wichita, Kansas  &7302, within 120 days of the woud dete, rycompletion, workover or conversion of 1 well. !
|Rule 22-3.130, 32.3-104 and 32-3-107 spoly. Inforsation on slce twa of thiy form will be held conflaential for 1 period of |
112 manths 11 preguested in writing snd supa{tted vith the forw (see ruls 82.3-107 for configentislity In exgess of 12]
Imonths), One cepy of gLl vireline leys wnd SoalagistTmiltorops e TTRRL I TORRERd vl th =t Mwrrformy  PALCRCERE T AU =TT CTET

EI’!IST‘TBF’TI‘I‘ HEY,  Submit (P-4 form with all plugged walls, Subait ¢P. 111 forw with 311 " tesdorerl

ALL requirements of the statutes, rules end reguistions promulgatad to regulate the ofl and a8 Industry have Seen fully coaplieg
vith snd the statements hareln sre complete snd correct to the best of my tnovledge.
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$I0E TWO

Oporuor Nome DAR—LON Opumn‘g Lease Name HolLingsworth wall # 1-3 < .
Do e T S ) - - .
IO R h Bha  East taunty _Sumner County : _ N
Sac. 3 Tvp 353 lgo 1 ferat ’ .
'-KJ Veut )

IUSTRUCTIONI: Showv Important tope snd baso of formations poretrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill stem tests giving )
interval tested, tioe tool open and closed, flowing end shut-in pressurvs, vhether shut-in prossure reached static lLovel
hydrostatic prossuros, bottom hole teapearsturs, fluid recovery, and flov rates If gas to surfoce during test, Attach extrs shes:
It more space i3 needed., Attsch copy of leg,

ik — Eg] ' ™
brill Stem Tests Taken Yes 7 g | Lag Formation (Top), Depth and Datums — tample
(Attoch Additional Sheets,)
. ™ 'aa Home . Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey WJ vea L Mo | Hebnen 2406 -1279
- X Stalnaker 2807 -1680
Cores Token ' ! Yao - o | Layzon 3104 2067
Elactric Log Aun & ver Do Kansas City 3380 2253
(Submit Capy.) 0.5ueg0 3558 -2431
o M{salssippl Chat 3922 ~2795
List ALL E.Logs Run: . . . . . .
Dual- Induction / Density Neutron/ | %M?i?bzpm Lime j? ; 3 _ggz ;
Méirero-Log/ Gama R | Wooagon R 4 -
o/ ay : Simpson 4263 -3136
| ) .
CASING RECORD: [ - -

 New — Ysed )
Repert all strings set-conductor, surfaco, intermediats. production. ots. |

I i
I |
| |
| I
L ]
f N T . T ) T g T T T 1
|Purpose of $tring ] 3ize Hole $ize Casing | Velight | Setting | Type of | # Sacks |Type and Percant|
| | brilled _ Set (In 0.0.) | Lba. /Ft | bepth ] fement | Vsod | Addmvu {
L L il l L. 1 r |
I T T T DL LR v ey r [ 1 Ed S5 ey 1
P ; )
& ! CHESTgES T | meee L
0 1 1
| | | ' ! | ! I !
L 1 1 L L ! L3 L !
{ 1 I I L T i 1
| I I | | J | | I
L L ] | 1 - 1 L |
ADDITIONAL CEMEMTING/SQUEEZE RECORD
) . T I ] [ 1
|Purpasa: | oepth | o I o i
| | Top Battom| Type of lement | #Sascks Ysed | Type and Percent Additives |
| Perforats } } : ]
| dratect tasing | | | |
| Plug Back TD |L - — :
| Plug OTf Zore ! I
L L }
T 1 T I
i | PERFORATION RECOHS Jmtﬁg‘%aﬁuas Set/Type l Aclid, Fracturs, Shat, Coment Squeeze Necord |
| Shots Par Foot | Specify Faotage of Each In o omw:&;ﬁ | (Amount and Kind of Materiasl Used) Depth |
L L L ]
I T 'I!(&V 1 i 1
- | Dy g, | | |
"~ ] F ,0' [3 L) 1
g ! Cﬂh 6) i.';’ngL ‘! 1r I !
T VQEH Ve T T -
« 17

!_ !1 - ﬁg%;jﬁm, ,l ! !
ra " Ufly, i —
! L A k"SI g . L |
- . T
|TuBlle RECORD Size 3ot At Packor At | Liner Run — ~ !
| | W ovae = He |
1 T L J
!natn of First, Rosumed Production, 3%0 or In).| Producing Methed — = r= ;—1 [
i ! —flowing “Pumping “ Gas Lift '~ Other (Explain) |
} T ™ T -—
|Estimeted Productian jotl . Bole, -|Eay Ml |Watar Sbls, Gas-0f| Ratig Grovity |
| Per 24 Nours | i | | - ’
\ L | . ;
Disposition of Gan: KETHOO OF COMPLETION Production [nterysl

(o ) M m M/

— yented ' Sold “ Used on Losse Open Hole “ pPerf, — pually Comp. “— Commingled ..

(1f vented, submi{t ACD-18.)
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Qthar {Specify) : —————— e




CYSTOMER COPY p.o. BoR'd8i048
- - DALLAS, TX 7?5395-1046
t\: E‘T:\\\ t - '
o @“O ICE HALLIBURTON SERVICES ' —
AN . [ wvoiceENo. "~ DATE
L '
' @ - riativurton Company - 302979 |11/06/1992
WELL LEASENO./PLANFNAME WELLPLANT LACATIGN L\ L Y\ Pk Are: o WELL/PLANT OWNER
| {7 W T ‘ ) :
HOLLINGWORTH 1 SUMNER S | DARLING OIL CO
SERVICE LOCATION ‘CONTRACTOR 1 JOB PURPOSE. _ ' ' TICKET DATE
ENID MENDENHALL DRILLING CEMENT SURFACE CASING 11/06/1992‘
ACCT. NO. CUSTOMER AGENT ' 'VENDOR NO. 1 GUSTOMER P.O. NUMBER " SHIPPED VIA FILENO,
216678 |DAN DARLING COMBANY TRUCK 42403
DIREGT CORRESPONDENGE TO:
DARLING DRILLING CO FIRST. ORKLAHOMNA TOWER
P.O. BOX 158 210 WEST PARX AVEWNUE
LAMONT, OK 74643 - SULITE 2050
OXL.AHOMA CITY, OK 73102-5601
.'PNCEREFNO. 'DESCRIPTION QUANTITY Um UNIT PRICE" AMOUNT
PRICING ARHA - EASTERN AREAl )
000-117 MILEAGE 40| MI 2.60 104.00
1| UNT
001-016 CEMENTING CASING 312| FT7 515.00 515.00
1| UNT|
218-743 ANHIB 5| GAL 36.50 182.50 -
504-095 [CEMENT HI-YIELD LIGHT Mg 100 SK 8.00 800.00 -
504-308 |STANDARD CEMENT * = - - -+ Mg - -100| SK r6eb2 {4 -- 602.00 -8
509-406 ANHYDROUS CALCIUM CHLORIDE 3| 8K | 26.50 79.50, ﬁ
59?-210_ IFLOCELE 25| LB . 1.30 32.50 v =
500-207 BULK SERVICE CHARGE 215 CFT 1.15 247.25 w
S00-306 MILEAGE CHTG MAT DEL OR RETUEN 391.54| T™MI .80 313.23 &
INVOICE SUBTOTAL STa . AE 2,875.98
ATE o 9955550 . :
DISCOUNT- (BID) [ CoMMISSI0N 575.19~
INVOICE BID AMOUNT 8 2 4 1995 2,300.79
> Co N
#-KANSAS STATE SALES| TAX Nﬁfﬁlfxlnwﬁ 49.96
Mm;k fmmw ______ R
- e * Fnsag
'::i:? ,/_)/
-.~c,<"> |
Y I
Ter =,
_'_'J
INVOICE TOTAL -~ PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT EmsmazpaeransneEsas | $2,350.75
TERMS InvOICES PAYABLE NET BY THE 26TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH AFTER DATE OF INVOICE, UPON
GUSTOMER'S DEFAULT IN PAYMENT OF CUSTOMER!S ACCOUNT BY THE LAST DAY OF THE MONTH
FOLLOWING THE MONTH IN WHICH THE INVOICE 1S DATED, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY INTEREST
THEREON AFTER DEFAULT AT THE HIGHEST LAWFUL CONTRACT RATE APPLICABLE BUT NEVER
FOHM 1800-R4 TO EXCEED 18% PER ANNUM. IN THE EVENT IT BECOMES:NESESSARY TO EMPLOY AN ATTORNEY TO PAGE 3 1

ENFORCE COLLECTION OF SAID ACCOUNT. CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY ALL COLLECTION COSTS AND
ATTORNEY FEES IN THE AMOUNT QF 20% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE UNPAID ACCOUNT.
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+CERENTING. REPORT 640 ACRES

FORR 10020

(REY. 11992) T0 AECDH?#NY CONPLETIOR REPORT L ™— T

. I OKLAHONA CORPORATION CONNISSION —
!API “?5-]91-222]9 0L1 b Gaw Conmervation Division Vo
ol - Jim Thorpe Office Building — —
OTC/0CC OPERATOR NQ. , f YT LT CLtIé Oklahoms, 73109-49%3 ) P P
30000 OAC. 165112-3-4(h) —t +- L
’ . sl

- . ¥ iyl -;-_\ E

(A1l operstors wuet include this forw yhen submitting the Cowpletion Repert, {Form 1@82A), The | | SRR
oignature on this statement must be that of qualified tngloyrtu of the cementing compsny end et — ' :
joperster to demonmtrate compliasnce with DAC [63:18-3-4¢h), "It way be wdvissbie to take » gopy ) U

10f this form to location vhen cementing vork e periormed, - . L 1 &
- R e
; v 3

' e
" TYPE OR USE BLACK INK ONLY ‘ ,.ﬁlﬂ Lot
‘ . . LOCATE WELL AXD QUTLINE
A _ > LEASE
A Vro.cc. pustriae | ¢ ]
~0\(y g . #2 .
% B ; .

D Q. _UW!
S

[*Fiwld Neme .

} . Sumner County
fovell runbvr ;
! -3 :

liL'.Oppi-nor% - /-’, N g

u—

f 1n third Siurry

0
Leape Nune {% // ’r 4 Jr\*‘e\
sLocation i o gec. Tvp, Rge’
1/4 ) , 114 SE 14 . 358" W
i | CONDUCTOR ! SURFACE ALTERHaTIVE INTERMEDIATE l PROBUCTION LIKER
ICEMENT CASING DATA ! CASIKG CASING CASING CASING 1 STRING
,lr Cementing Date g . [’Z/:’:-//]L’ ' 1
f:g;zt of Drill Bit (inches! ' i R | 7
[*Estimated % vash or hole enlsrgement & i ' %7 ' | i ,
used in celculations . ) F IO 7o : | .
i:Ei?o of Cawing (inches Q,D.) i | $§;§i i f ) poo ! )
[+Top of ‘Liner {if liner used) (ft.! ! — ) T
B Gloung Bep e ] 310 | .
— , . .
T e ek A ey | H.05Y 10 | |
In wecond Slurry : s nglemed 4 " R
7 i : T
| i

Sacks of Cement Us«d .
In firwt {lead) or only Slurry

123

In second Slurry ST 5D
In third Slurry
Vol of Slurry pumped (Cu £t} (14.%[5,) ’
In'first (Jznsl gr only Slurry %}4 :7
In wecond Slurry ANV
In third Slurry ‘ ]
Calculated Annuler Height of Cement <
behind Pipe i1It) PR
Comgnt left in pipe (ft) ) |
Fi-ount of Surfsce Caaing Requireéd ({rom Form 100%) IS 1t -

{*¥ss cement circulated to Ground Surfice?
0 No

j'lll Cenent Bond Log run? Q0 Yes

0 Ne
(11 wo, ATTACH COPY)

*¥ug Coment Staging Tool (DY Toel} Used? '[1 Yes
+1f Yem, at vhat depth

”Fko

I

ICENENTING COMPANY AND OPERATOR KUST COMPLY WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS.ON REVERSE SIDE OF FORM.)
+ Depignates itemw to be completed by Operstor, Iteso NOT so designated shsll be completed by the Cewenting Company,




Remsrke g%(ﬁ, P "_7"/(';-. o e /{7" A
/ééj%€;,£fé¢é%d[f,3é1’
52@!7/?/0/' 5’?7'55/ /‘7%4‘

Hocoli

*Rewsrks

CENENTING COMNPANY

1 declore under applicable Corgorution Commisslon rule, that ]
s suthorized to seke thio certificstion, that the.cewenting of
casing in thiw vell aw shovn in the report vas] porforwed by ue
or under sy eupervision, and that the cessnting.dats, and {acts
preagnted on both sideo of this form ere true, correct.snd? . -~
complete to the best of sy knoviedge. Than certification,covers
cearnting date only. LAY
1

|/
o

Signature of Cesenter or Authorized Hcqupvntltive
Té/ }
4 -
Dty

//4%%?iirq>4{j;2?éf'f s, 7

Hame of Person and Title (Typw or Print) }

QPERATOR

1 declsre under spplicevle Corforction Cowwimsion rule, thet [ am
sutherized to make this certificstion, that I have knovledge of
the vell date and informetion gr!uentrd in thim report, snd that
date and fects presented on both widew of thim Iorm sre true,
correct snd complete to the best of ny knovledge., Thin
ﬁertiiicltion covers all vell duts and inforsation presented
srein,

ﬁilt;vv

E )le 5 )(},Q} VWO, :
*Nome of Person ond Title (Type or Print?

- +Sagnature of Operator or Authorized Reprepe

/4 / -
Kol b Tz Serinl o Dog-Low OPerating
Coementing Company tOperastor
20 Bpn 1177 Rox \5%
Street Address or P.O. Box . *Street Address oy F.0, Box ‘
) —_— T
2, o 2K 2272/ 1 agrnoot OKla. A3 |
City ' State Zip City State 2ip

LaS- B3I~ bb Rl

Yot~ 239-3355

Telephona (AC) Humber

*Telephone (AC) Number

™ ]
/) /5,97 !
W Y= RWALFASPS ;
Date sDate  J ! !
_J
’ . INSTRUCTIONS
1. &) This form shall be filed by the operstor, st the 0,C.C. office in Oklshowa City, wns an sttachwent to the Cowpletion Report
(Fore 1022A) for a producipg vell or & dry hole.
B) An original snd one copy of this form shall be filed ss sn attechment to the Completion Report, (Forw l@Q2A) for emch
cewenting company uaed on 8 vell,
C) The eowcntin? of different casing stringe on o vell by one cementing compuny may be consolidsied on one form (to be filed
in duplicate
2. Cementing Cowpany and Dperator shall comply vith the applicable portions of QAC 165:11@-3-4(h).
3. §!l°=¥§i ?'0?5'*88:?ﬁ-§!1}h?31°' depth of treatable vater to be protected wnd cement frow ceaing ghoe to ground surfsce or oe
4. IF SETTING ANYTHING OTHER THAN THE FULL AMOUKT OF SURFACE CASING, BE SURE TO FOLLOY THE CORPDRATION CONMISSION REGULATIONS.

5\

TYPE QR USE BLACK INK OMLY.




HALLIBURTON

SERVICES

--'FlDl

BOX 951045
DALLAS,ITX 763

. ~303008 "

et " I ey
Ny g) . i TS
2 byt i r ot N i KRGy

i R

) \ . Yo
@ A Halliburion Company ~ « \b\\n '
. ~AN
TR T . XNEEN 1/8TA

S ERRFUANTON

SUMNER "~

A b CONTRACTOR L v i g

" | MENDENHALL DRILLING

PLUG TO ABANDON

to

11/18/1092

L PR T i HREE
ST R (RS

e, VENDQRNO. T

—t

ECUSTOMER.P.O, NUMBEB  SHIPPED.VI

FOHiCUSTOMER-AGENTLASS 20k

216678 [TaKEY

MR

& ~ . ¢ [CONPANY :TRUCK .

PR ey
A!.{@rgi@ 2:FILENO

a i3

DARLING DRILLING CO
“P,0, BOX 158
LAMONT , OK 74643

"4 DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE 70"’ T
| FIRST OKLAHOMA TOWER.::
+ 210 WEST PARK AVENUE .
-+ SUITE 2080 . -~ [
% OKLAHOMA CITY, QK 73102

T

IR N EE NG o e hiosionii: DESCRIPTION .,

TQUANTITY 35 -],

UM

L

U PRICE L e [y

RICING ARHA - EASTERN AREAL
NILEAGE ",

TUBING & ROTARY

Y I
£ [HERNEYE T

FRENTUM “EEMENT
BULK SERVICE CHARGE

SUBS-ONSHORE
'-‘,.:."ﬂ- |'I

Wl

i o

T504-043
“500-207
1§00-306 |

i INVOICE. SUBTOTAL’

, + DISCOUNT- (BID)
INVOICE BID AMGUNT

*{INVOICE TOTAL -

PLEASE PAY THI

PLUGGING BX SPOT CEMENT QR MUD

NILEAGE CMTG MAT DEL QR RETURN

5 AMOUNT ==

T 40 MI Z.60Q

: 1| UNT| . -

L1000 FT ] . .-690.00

e 1| UNT| &

s 4| IN

o M EA

TTL10| 5K
110| CFT
206.80] TMI

}35.qoﬂ

A 1_:1,6.8 ,8_,.-.,:
21,18
80 -

b g

104.00.°
650,00

a1l

35,007

126,50
165,44

! _QQ@*
4 199
Co : :9 5
_ d fiﬂ/fi R
- Chitg Kan -’WSION

Wty
. §

‘:'4_.> ',‘-‘ . :
zun:}ul:\:z:::xz}

1, BTT. T4

1,408.31;

o W mwm e o e

469,435

E AMOUNT OF THE

*» TERMS NVOICES PAYABLE NET BY THE 20TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH AFTER DATE OF INVOICE. UPON

: CUSTOMER'S DEFAULT IN PAYMENT OF CUSTOMEA'S ACCOUNT BY THE LAST DAY OF THE MONTH

- FOLLOWING THE MONTH IN WHICH THE INVOICE IS CATED, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY INTEREST

THEREON AFTER DEFAULY AT THE HIGHEST LAWFUL CONTRACT RAYE APPLICABLE BUT NEVER

TO EXCEED 18%, PER ANNUM IN THE EVENT IT BECOMES NEGESSARY TO EMPLOY AN ATTORNEY TO

A . ENFORCE COLLECTION OF SAID ACCOUNT. CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY ALL COLLECTION COSTS AND ..
o ATTORNEY FEES IN THE AMOUNT QF 20% OF TH

UNPAIQ ACCOUNT

L PAGEY

by e PP YN el
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Midcontinent Consultants, Inc.
401 West Sheridan, Suite 450
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102
Telephone 405-236-0008

'GEOLOGICAL REPORT

1
i

Darling ©il Corporation

Hollingswerth No. 1-3

Section 3-T358-R1W

Sumner County, Kansas

ORIGINAL




ORIGINAL

WELL DATA
Operator: Darling Oil Corperation
Well Name and Number: Hollingsworth No. 1-3
Locatjon: 1320'FSL & 990'FEL Section: 3 Township: 358 Range: 1W
County: Sumner State: Kansas
Elevation: GL 11207 DF 1128" KB 1127’
Commenced Drilling: 11/6/92
Completed Drilling:  11/14/92
Total Depth: Driller 4289 Logger 4285’
BIT RECORD
Bit No. Bit Size Bit Tvype | From To
1 12 1/4" OSW 0 320
2 7 7/8" HP51X 320 4289

CAS ING RECORD

From JTo Size Weight Cement

Surface O 310 8 5/8" 244 N/A




SERVICES
GEOLOGIST

Bill Hamilton :

Midcontinent Consultants, Inc.

401 West Sheridan, Suite 450

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102

Telephone: 405-236-0008 620-7667 722-3920

DRILLING CONTRACTOR .

Mendenhall Driltling Co. - -
Lamont, OK '

405/388-7278

Toolpusher: Ron Mendenhall

MUD LOGGER
MUD
Steve's Mud
Enid, OK
Engineer: Steve Sheets
CEMENT NG

Halliburton
Enid, OK

ELECTRICAL LCGGING

Schlumberger

Enid, OK

405/237-6144

Engineer: John Cadenhead

ORIGINAL




- Formaticn

Hebner

Stalnaker

Layton

Kansas City
Oswego
Mississippi Chat
Mississippi Lime
Woodford

Simpson

FORMATION TOPS

Log
2406
2807
3194
3380
3558
3922
4018
4194

4263

Subsea

-1279
-1680
-20867
~2253
=2431
-2795
-28891
-3067

-3136

Sample

2406
2806
31886
3380
3558
3920
4016
4198

4263

ORIGINAL

Subsea
-1279
-1678
-2059
-2253
-2431
-2793
-2889
-3171

-3236



FORMATICN TOPS

Focrmation 7 Log Subsea Sample Subsea
Hebner 2406‘ -1278 2406 -1279
Stalnaker 2807 -1680 2806 ~1679
Layton - 3194 -2067 3186 -2059
Kansas City . 3380 -2253 3380 . -2253
Oswego ] 3558 -2431 3558 - - =243
Mississippi Chat 3822 - -2785 ‘ 3920 -2793
Mississippi Lime 4018 -2891 4016 -2888%
Woodford | 4194 -3067 4198 -3171

Simpson : 4263 -3136 4263 -3236



ORIGINAL -

SAMPLE DESCRIPTIONS

Stalnaker 2807 (-1680) Sandstone; light grey to grey, very fine to
fine grain, sub-round to sub-angular, poor to -fair sorting, firm to
soft, friable, argillaceocus, no show.

Drillrate: 1 to 2 minutes per foot

i

Porosity: 15 to 24% Sw: 100%

Lavton 3194 (-2067) Sandstone, light grey to off white to clear, very
fine to fine grain, sub-round to sub-angular, poor to fair serting,
firm to unconsolidated, slightly argiliaceous to argillaceous, no show.

Drilirate: 1 to 2 minutes per foot
Porosity: 8 to 18% Sw: 88 to 100%

Kansas City 3380 (-2253) Limestone, tan to buff to cream! to brown,
micro to fine crystalline, firm to hard, fossiliferous in part,

slightly chalky, no show,

Dritlrate: 4 to 5 minutes per foot [
Peorosity: 2 to 8% 7 Sw: 66 to 100?

Oswego 3558 (-2431) Limestone, tan to cream to buff, micro
crystalline, firm to hard, slightly chalky, no show.

Drillrate: 3 teo 6 minutes per foot

Porosity:r 2 to 7% Sw: 73 to 100%
Mississippi Chat 3922 (-2795) Chert, off white to tan toiwhité, hard,
tripolictic in part, viterous in part, scattered yellow fluorescence,

faint to poor cut, poor ring cut, scattered dark brown to tan stain,
- good odor. . v :

Drillrate: 1 to 1 1/2 minutes per foot:
Porosity: 16 to 32% Sw: 71 to 100%

Mississippi Lime 4018 (-2891) Limestone, brown to tan to'cream; micro
crystalline, firm to hard, dense in part, no show. . i : .

Prillrate: 3 to 8 minutes: per foot

Porosity: 6 to 16% Sw: 45 to 100%



ORIGINAL

Simpson 4263 (-3136) Sandstone, clear, fine tc medium grain, round
to sub-round, fair teo good sorting, unconsolidated to firm, calcareous
in part, no show.

Drillrate: 2 1/2 to 6 minutes per fcot

Porosity: 11 to 15% . Sw: 100%

RECOMMENDAT IONS AND CONCLUS |ONS

't was recommended that the Hollingsworth No. 1-3 be plugged and
abandon.

The Stalnaker sand had good porosity but had no show on the gas
detector or in the samples. The electric logs indicate this formation
is water bearing.

The Layton sand had a slight drilling break in the top with a geood to
fair show on the mud logging unit. A drillstem test was run and
recovered 60' of drilling mud with no show. The pressures indicate
this formation has low permability. The electric logs show a zone of
low porosity in the top and water bearing in the bottom.

Mississippi Chat had a good drilling break with a fair sample show and
a fair to goocd show on the gas detector. A drillstem test was run and
recovered 6' of drilling mud. The pressures indicate this formation
has low permeability. The electric logs show this zone has low
porosity and is shaley in the top grading into better porosity in the
lower portion of the zone. A second chat zone had a good drilling
break but had no show in the samples or on the gas detector.

The Simpson sand ran structurally Jlow to the offset wells. There was a
good drilling break in the top but the samples and mud logging unit had
no show. The electric logs indicate this formation has good porosity
but is water bearing.




DRILL-STEM TEST DATA

COMPANY__ T apimm £,] C2r0 _ VELL G Mnns tetoe A /3
LOCATION/320'se3 99s%GeSECTION 2 T3S R/ /ol COUNTY Sgmpromz STATE e LS

DST NO._| FROM_ZA L4 TO_ G5~  DATELJiefF2 ELEV._ )22 k5
FORMATION 2 4y Ao/ 1YPE TEST {ager, HOLE SI1ZE 7 7%
SERVICE COMPANY/ AZS TESTER
CHOKE SI1zZE: TOP_Zef BOTTOM 3@{

INITIAL OFEN /5 MIN. INITIAL SHUT_IN 5@ MIN.

FINAL OPEN AP  MIN. FINAL SHUT IN_ MIN. ORlGiNAL

SURFACE ACTICMN-INITIAL OPEN

1 MIN /B locor—  fom s Z &z

2 MIN s 2 47 /2 e

3 MIN ;7 Xy o7 it g

4 MIN <7 7 7 "

5 MIN 220 7 " / 2y .,

10 MIN <7 - >7 v 7

15 MIN____ 27 *~ 71 7

20 MIN

30 MIN

SURFACE ACTION-FINAL OPEN

5 MIN /' Blory— Bt

10 MIN I 21

15 MIN “l ”

30 MIN i &

45 MIN

60 MIN

75 MIN

90 MIN

120 MIN

MUD TO SURFACE N MIN WATER BLANKET TO SURFACE IN M1
GAS TO SURFACE ON CHOKE IN MIN AT MCF /D
OIL TO SURFACE ON CHOKE 1IN MIN AT B/D

SURFACE FLOWING PRESSURE: INITIAL FLOW (GAS OR OIL)
FINAL FLOW ( GAS OR OIL)D
WATER BLANKET USEDIN TEST 2 FT
TEST RECOVERED BY: PULL WET STRING &
REVERSE OUT FROM TEST DEPTH
PULL STRING TO FLUID AND REVERSE OUT




DRILL-STEM TEST DATA

LENGTH OF DRILL COLLARS RUN: ABOVE FT BELOW
I.D. OF DRILL COLLARS IN 1.D. OF DRILL PIPE IN
TYPE OF DRILL PIPE_ 4yl DEPTH OF SHUT-IN ToOL FT
MUD WT__“4/Z. PPM CHLORIDE: MUD TEST EB300
BHT__//&2 F Ry q F OIL GRAVITY OaP1 @ F
RECOVERY: FLUID (FT) OR (BBL): WATER BLANKET MUD_ Lo/

GCM oCM

0EGCM 0IL

FW GAS

SGCFW | SOCFW

. GCFW OCFW

OTHER
SAMPLER RUN RECOVERY :GAS CU.FT OIL cc
FORMATION WATER CC SAMPLE PRESSURE PS1
OIL OaP1 CORR. 600F GOR cL PPM
PRESSURE INFORMATION:
UPPER RECORDER__ 2 /& 3  FT CINSIDEDCOUTSIDED WITH HR CLOCK
IHMP /522 PSI - FFP 31/%y PST
IFP 27/27 PSI FSIP ‘a2z PSI
ISIP 17 55 PS1 FHMP S 2 PS1
LOWER RECORDER_ /§ZZL. FT CINSIDE)COUTSIDE) WITH HR cLockK
THMP 15 2% PST FFP ¢z/23 : PST
IFP “ /73 PSI FSIP___ 1Z2 4 PST
151 2SK PST FHMP 5227 PSI

INITIAL SHUT-IN CURVE LEVELED OUT (YES>(NOD
FINAL FLOW PERIOD (STRATGHT) OR (CURVED) LINE.
FINAL SHUT-IN CURVE LEVELED oUT (YEST(NOD
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

TEST WITNESSED BY: gé%j}é/ /4&%922;/44;27 ’;* D dsr L2l 5

-

O‘R\G\NP\F&_

L




DRILL-STEM TEST DATA OR‘G“\!AL E

coveany_ LRz L/ (520  wELL A yrasitectd 73

LOCATION SECTION_Z T2SS R £L) COUNTY Gurrszes STATE S

DST NO. Z— FROM 3F2#F T0_ B DATE g}[&[ez ELEV._ //27 KB

FORMATION s 4%;7‘ _TYPE TEST_@LHOLE S1ZE ‘77/5-'

SERVICE COMPANY 2404 TESTER__T i

CHOKE SIZE: TOP //g BOTTOM 3’/g

INITIAL OPEN__ /4~ MIN. INITIAL SHUT_IN_ g2 Z0 MIN.
' FINAL OPEN__ &2 MIN, FINAL SHUT IN__ Z2¢2 MIN,

SURFACE ACT]ON-]NIT‘AL OPEN

1 MIN /T B — Aw%_’..

2 MIN /! /( — /t

3 MIN '/'H I '

4 MIN /!« o

5 MIN /" " / ez

10 MIN '/'" g fi i

15 MIN VAN : e ’

20 MIN

30 MIN

SURFACE ACTION-FINAL OPEN S

5 MIN S =B/ — Zzgfz,’ )

10 MIN A 4 —_ ff ' ‘"

15 MIN /7 ' ~ " 'y

10 MIN y er __ e ‘

45 MIN o

60 MIN

75 MIN

90 MIN

120 MIN__

MUD TO SURFACE IN MIN WATER BLANKET TO SURFACE IN M1N
GAS TO SURFACE ON CHOKE 1IN MIN AT MCF /D
OIL TO SURFACE ON CHOKE 1IN MIN AT B/D

SURFACE FLOWING PRESSURE: INITIAL FLOW (GAS OR OIL)
' FINAL FLOW ( GAS OR OILD

WATER BLANKET .USEDIN TEST o FT
TEST RECOVERED BY: PULL WET STRING —
| REVERSE OUT FROM TEST DEPTH
PULL STRING TO FLUID AND REVERSE OUT




DRILL-STEM TEST D;TA ()F{\tj\PQ!\l.

LENGTH OF DRILL COLLARS RUN: ABOVE FT BELOW
1.D. OF DRILL COLLARS IN 1.D. OF DRILL PIPE IN
TYPE OF DRILL PIPE DEPTH OF SHUT-IN TOOL FT
MUD WT gz}éé PPM CHLORIDE: MUD Lo TEST
BHT F Ry 6} F OIL GRAVITY OaP1 @ F
RECOVERY: FLUID (FT) OR (BBL): WATER BLANKET MUD

GCM OCM

0EGCM oIL

FW GAS

SGCFW SOCFW

GCFW OCFW

OTHER
SAMPLER RUN RECOVERY :GAS CU.FT OIL cc
FORMATION WATER CC SAMPLE PRESSURE PSI
oIL OAPI CORR. 60°9F GOR cL PPM

PRESSURE INFORMATION:
UPPER RECORDER___ 39, D FT CINSIDEDCOUTSIDE) WITH_ 3#%2 HR CLOCK

IHMP /702 PSI FEP___ fo /72 PSI
IFP /72 PS1 FSIP__ SO RO PSI
ISIP 220 PS1 FHMP BZL PS1T
LOWER RECORDER FT CINSIDE)COUTSIDE) WITH ' HR CLOCK
THMP /23T~ PST FFP ';/‘/ z/ | PST
1FP 21/ PST FSip_ S22 PST
ISIP %%y PST FHMP__ / P/ 2~ PST

INITIAL SHUT-IN CURVE LEVELED OUT (¥BESI(ND)D
FINAL FLOW PERIOD (SIRAI&HT) OR (CURVED) LINE.
FINAL SHUT-IN CURVE LEVELED OQUT ( (NOD

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION __ Loz, Az

: ) z Vi |
TEST WITNESSED BY: __,_,?/‘// g prs /T 7 At /74,4///3/4'
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